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5
15:50

2200 m
200.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Des Elites
Rennpreis: 200.000 € (90.000 50.000 28.000 16.000 10.000 4.000 2.000)
PRIX DES ELITES Breed 8 Group 1 200.000. - ridden. - 2.200 metres (G. P.) 90.000, 50.000, 28.000, 16.000, 10.000, 4.000, 2.000. Besides, 
the year object to the owner art, to the breeder, to the trainer and to the j ockey and has stable recollection to the stable-lad of the winner. For 
3, 4 and 5 years, excluded geldings; 3 years having won at least 16.000, him ( it ) 4 and years at least 5 54.000. - advance of 50 m. in years 
3. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to 

1
2150

ML: 26,0

58.0

Ideale Du Chene
3j. b S (Bird Parker - Royale Du Chene)

Trainer: Julien Le Mer
Besitzer: Cl. Guedj
Züchter: M. Claude Guedj

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    88.200 € 2020: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    18.450 €12,8 106.650 €
04.09 Vincennes dis 2175B 100.000 17,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Ivensong, I Love Me, I Want You
21.08 Vincennes 7 14,7 2700B 100.000 6,5 P.Ph. Ploquin Idylle Speed, Ivensong, It's Now Or Never
10.07 Enghien 3 12,8 2150A 70.000 48,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Izoard Vedaquais, Imagine Darling, Ideale D
27.06 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte170.000 4,1 P.Ph. Ploquin Ibra Du Loisir, Ici C'est Paris, Indigo Du Por
25.05 Vincennes 4 15,4 2700B 100.000 30,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Inoubliable, Isla Bonita, Iseult Flower

2
ML: 59,0

60.0

Inoui Danica
3j. b H (Boccador De Simm - Sellina Blue)

Trainer: Nicolas Bridault
Besitzer: Tanguy De La Bourdonnaye
Züchter: Mlle Carine Romarie

Francois Lagadeuc

2021: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    144.600 € 2020: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    47.600 €13,0 192.200 €
28.08 Vincennes 3 14,5 2700B Monte100.000 9,4 D. Thomain Ici C'est Paris, Indigo Du Poret, Inoui Danica
27.06 Vincennes 4 13,0 2175B Monte170.000 3,1 E. Raffin Ibra Du Loisir, Ici C'est Paris, Indigo Du Por
19.05 Caen 2 13,6 2450B Monte120.000 3,0 E. Raffin Ici C'est Paris, Inoui Danica, Isildur Paulois
16.04 Vincennes 1 13,3 2175B Monte100.000 8,7 E. Raffin Inoui Danica, Ideale Du Chene, Isildur Paulo
21.02 Vincennes unpl 2700B 170.000 27,0 E. Raffin In The Money, Italiano Vero, Invincible Cash

3
ML: 6,0

60.0

Ici C'est Paris
3j. b H (Dollar Macker - Blue Valentine)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire
Züchter: M. Philippe Allaire

David Thomain

2021: 10 Starts - 6 Siege - 3 Plätze    285.850 € 2020: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.310 €12,5 294.160 €
11.09 Vincennes 2 13,2 2175B Monte100.000 1,7 Christoph.Corbineau Indigo Du Poret, Ici C'est Paris, Imbrogliu M
28.08 Vincennes 1 14,4 2700B Monte100.000 1,6 Christoph.Corbineau Ici C'est Paris, Indigo Du Poret, Inoui Danica
27.06 Vincennes 2 12,5 2175B Monte170.000 3,1 Christoph.Corbineau Ibra Du Loisir, Ici C'est Paris, Indigo Du Por
19.05 Caen 1 13,3 2450B Monte120.000 5,8 Christoph.Corbineau Ici C'est Paris, Inoui Danica, Isildur Paulois
16.04 Vincennes 4 13,8 2175B Monte100.000 2,1 Christoph.Corbineau Inoui Danica, Ideale Du Chene, Isildur Paulo

4
2200

ML: 10,0

61.0

Hilyrose D'Icelea
4j. b S (Quopeck - Quicelea)

Trainer: Charley Mottier
Besitzer: M. Soulas
Züchter: M. Michel Soulas

Mathieu Mottier

2021: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    49.900 € 2020: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    33.580 €11,4 83.480 €
10.09 Vincennes 1 11,4 2175B Monte100.000 2,9 M. Mottier Hilyrose D'Icelea, Hope On Victory, Hirondel
28.08 Vincennes 6 13,2 2100A 33.000 20,0 M. Mottier Havane De Freca, Histoire Thoris, Haudatis
05.08 Chatelaillon-La R dis 2500A 20.000 67,0 J. Leroulley Haut Brion Codie, Herbes Folles, Hollywood
23.02 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 70.000 2,2 M. Mottier Hacker Boy, Hora Bot Eur Moel, Hopla Des 
06.02 Vincennes 4 14,5 2850B Monte 53.000 2,5 M. Mottier Hegate Love, Historia Rosa, Happy And Luc

5
ML: 14,0

63.0

Grisabella Vrie
5j. b f S (Village Mystic - Marozia De Vrie)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: R. Baudron
Züchter: M. Roger Baudron

Eric Raffin

2021: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    77.350 € 2020: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    36.800 €11,3 124.820 €
01.09 Vincennes 3 13,0 2175B Monte 50.000 1,8 M. Mottier Ginai Des Epines, Fiona De Coquerie, Grisa
08.08 Enghien dis 2875B Monte 37.000 2,1 M. Mottier Gain Ultime, Girlikova, Close To Heaven
12.06 Vincennes 3 13,5 2850B Monte 50.000 3,8 M. Mottier Grande Copine, Hector Des Champs, Grisa
18.05 Vincennes 2 11,3 2175B Monte 43.000 2,9 M. Mottier Bolero Gar, Grisabella Vrie, Get Lovely Delo
22.04 Enghien 2 13,5 2250B Monte 43.000 2,2 M. Mottier Glorieuse Carnois, Grisabella Vrie, Fangio 

6
ML: 9,0

63.0

Galla De Manche
5j. b S (Village Mystic - Une De Manche)

Trainer: Thierry Raffegeau
Besitzer: J.Y. Roze
Züchter: Mme Annie Thoury

Benjamin Rochard

2021: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    82.410 € 2020: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    52.850 €11,1 171.600 €
03.09 Vincennes 3 12,0 2175B Monte100.000 20,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Girly Beco, Granvillaise Bleue, Galla De Ma
25.08 Vincennes 6 13,9 2850B 50.000 12,0 A. Abrivard Armour As, Eric The Eel, Gamay De L'iton
08.08 Ecommoy 4 2775B 18.000 A. Wiels Guili Guili, Eddy De La Noe, Goodwood
24.07 Enghien 3 14,8 2875B 50.000 5,0 D. Thomain Goulette, Gala De Crennes, Galla De Manc
03.07 Enghien 3 12,4 2150A 50.000 3,2 D. Thomain Ampia Mede Sm, Gloranie Des Noes, Galla 

7
ML: 31,0

61.0

Hope On Victory
4j. b S (Booster Winner - Ruche Honey)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Monclin
Besitzer: M. Martinez
Züchter: M. Christophe Lecomte

Matthieu Abrivard

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    33.000 € 2020: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    118.820 €11,5 185.180 €
10.09 Vincennes 2 11,5 2175B Monte100.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Hilyrose D'Icelea, Hope On Victory, Hirondel
21.08 Craon dis 2800B 22.000 C. Chenu Hede Darling, Harrogate, Homere Des Noue
27.06 Vincennes 9 13,9 2850B Monte200.000 57,0 M. Abrivard Hirondelle Du Rib, Hallix, Hopla Des Louang
19.05 Caen dis 2450B Monte100.000 13,0 M. Abrivard Heros De Fleur, Hopla Des Louanges, Hiron
04.05 Vincennes 4 12,6 2175B Monte100.000 6,4 M. Abrivard Hegate Love, Hytte Du Terroir, Hollywood N

8
ML: 4,0

61.0

Hirondelle Du Rib
4j. b S (Rolling D'Heripre - Anemone Du Rib)

Trainer: Joel Hallais
Besitzer: Ecurie Rib
Züchter: Ecurie Rib

Jean-Loic-Cl. Dersoir

2021: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    180.350 € 2020: 11 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    33.060 €11,9 213.410 €
10.09 Vincennes 3 11,9 2175B Monte100.000 4,4 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Hilyrose D'Icelea, Hope On Victory, Hirondel
12.08 Enghien 7 13,5 2875B 80.000 62,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Hohneck, Harvest De Buliere, Hatchet Man
27.06 Vincennes 1 12,1 2850B Monte200.000 5,4 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Hirondelle Du Rib, Hallix, Hopla Des Louang
04.06 Vincennes 2 13,0 2700B Monte100.000 6,2 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Hopla Des Louanges, Hirondelle Du Rib, Ho
19.05 Caen 3 12,5 2450B Monte100.000 16,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Heros De Fleur, Hopla Des Louanges, Hiron

9
ML: 10,0

63.0

Girly Beco
5j. b S (Tiego D'Etang - Verveine Gede)

Trainer: Maxime Bezier
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Guerin
Züchter: Ecurie Hervé Guerin

Guillaume Martin

2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    142.450 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    46.860 €11,8 231.970 €
19.09 Vincennes 4 12,8 3000B Monte200.000 23,0 Guillaume Martin Gladys Des Plaines, Granvillaise Bleue, Ga
03.09 Vincennes 1 11,8 2175B Monte100.000 20,0 Guillaume Martin Girly Beco, Granvillaise Bleue, Galla De Ma
21.08 Vincennes 7 13,7 2850B Monte 80.000 40,0 Guillaume Martin Gabiano, Gladys Des Plaines, Gloire Joyeu
10.08 Cabourg 7 14,2 2750B 39.000 82,0 M. Bezier Galius, Golden Bridge, Guevara Du Pont
01.06 Vincennes 7 13,0 2700B Monte100.000 29,0 Guillaume Martin Gladys Des Plaines, Guide Moi Forgan, Gra

10
ML: 15,0

61.0

Hopla Des Louanges
4j. b S (Gazouillis - Jolie Lily)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Grand Buisson
Züchter: M. Paul Pelletier

Anthony Barrier

2021: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    137.800 € 2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    100.250 €12,3 238.050 €
10.09 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte100.000 4,3 A. Barrier Hilyrose D'Icelea, Hope On Victory, Hirondel
27.06 Vincennes 3 12,8 2850B Monte200.000 12,0 A. Barrier Hirondelle Du Rib, Hallix, Hopla Des Louang
04.06 Vincennes 1 13,0 2700B Monte100.000 6,4 A. Barrier Hopla Des Louanges, Hirondelle Du Rib, Ho
19.05 Caen 2 12,3 2450B Monte100.000 31,0 A. Barrier Heros De Fleur, Hopla Des Louanges, Hiron
04.05 Vincennes 7 13,0 2175B Monte100.000 7,0 A. Barrier Hegate Love, Hytte Du Terroir, Hollywood N

11
ML: 4,0

63.0

Granvillaise Bleue
5j. b S (Jag De Bellouet - Lady De Brevol)

Trainer: Pierre Levesque
Besitzer: M. Gallier
Züchter: M. Michel Gallier

Camille Levesque

2021: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    195.400 € 2020: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    35.950 €11,1 275.260 €
19.09 Vincennes 2 12,7 3000B Monte200.000 3,5 Mme C. Levesque Gladys Des Plaines, Granvillaise Bleue, Ga
03.09 Vincennes 2 11,9 2175B Monte100.000 8,6 Mme C. Levesque Girly Beco, Granvillaise Bleue, Galla De Ma
21.08 Vincennes 4 13,2 2850B Monte 80.000 5,2 Mme C. Levesque Gabiano, Gladys Des Plaines, Gloire Joyeu
10.08 Cabourg 9 15,4 2750B 39.000 51,0 S. Baude Galius, Golden Bridge, Guevara Du Pont
25.06 Vincennes 1 12,6 2700B Monte100.000 5,2 Mme C. Levesque Granvillaise Bleue, Guide Moi Forgan, Glori

12
ML: 16,0

65.0

Gospel Pat
5j. black H (Uriel Speed - Namorosa)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: P. Madar
Züchter: Mlle Patricia Poupard

Alexandre Abrivard

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.000 € 2020: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 7 Plätze    231.050 €11,7 365.100 €
12.09 Ecommoy 8 2800B 24.000 Ch. Clin Genlou Blond, Grantchester, Golden Visais
03.09 Vincennes 5 12,5 2175B Monte100.000 4,2 A. Abrivard Girly Beco, Granvillaise Bleue, Galla De Ma
27.12 Vincennes 2 13,0 2175B Monte 70.000 2,9 D. Thomain Gladys Des Plaines, Gospel Pat, Guerilla D
07.12 Vincennes 2 11,7 2175B Monte 85.000 2,3 D. Thomain Gladys Des Plaines, Gospel Pat, Grace De 
28.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 70.000 14,0 D. Thomain Fun Quick, Fire Cracker, Galileo Bello

Ergebnis: Quoten:


